Bid No. 7419
Green Bicycle Conflict Zone

ADDENDUM NO. 1

08/15/2016

Refer to the attached pages for any questions/changes.

*** ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF THIS ADDENDUM IS REQUIRED. Please acknowledge all addenda manually
by signing and submitting all addenda cover pages as part of your final submittal before the deadline.
Failure to acknowledge an addendum, unless the requirement to acknowledge has been waived, will
immediately cause your bid to be deemed non-responsive.

Authorized Signature

(Sign here to acknowledge receipt of this addendum)



BID NO. 7419

Green Bicycle Conflict Zones

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Bidders are hereby notified of the following changes to the bid documents for the above
referenced project:

Bid Opening Date

1. The Bid opening date and time for this project has changed to August 25%, 2016
before 4:00 PM.

Engineer’s Estimate/ Contractor Bid Form

The unit price and quantity has been modified for the following Bid Item:

2. Bid Item #5. Green Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic)
e Change quantity from 1,700 SF to 7,100 SF
e Change Unit price from $18.00 to $8.00

Special Provisions
3. Part 10, Standard Drawings, Details, and Miscellaneous Specifications.
Green Conflict Zone Exhibits — Sheet 32 of 36, Van Buren Blvd and Orange
Terrace Pkwy, Quantities, Item 4. Language modified to the following:

“REMOVE AND FOG SEAL”

Approved: %
way” August 15, 2016

Gilbert Hernandez, P.E., TE&{ Traffic Engineer Date




Page 1 of 1

COST ESTIMATE
Bid No. 7419

Green Bicycle Conflict Zones

Approved By: Date: 8/12/2016
KRIS MARTINEZ Calcs: FM
Public Works Director Chk'd: NM
Acct. No :
Bid Items Quantity | Unit | Unit Price Amount
1 Mobilization 1 L.S. 10,000.00 10,000.00
2 |Traffic Control and Access 1| L.S. 15,000.00 15,000.00
3 6" Solid White Stripe (Thermoplastic) - Detail 39 1,250 L.F. 3.00 3,750.00
4 6" Dashed White Stripe (Thermoplastic) - Detail 39A 8,325 L.F. 2.50 20,812.50
5 Green Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic) 7,100 S.F. 8.00 56,800.00
6 Remove Traffic Stripe & Fog Seal Removal Limits 1,350 L.F. 3.50 4,725.00
7 Install Sign With Post 39 EA. 200.00 7,800.00
8 Install Sign - Strap Mounted (No Post) 7 EA. 100.00 700.00
Subtotal Construction Cost Estimate 119,587.50
Contingency (10%) 11,958.75
Contract Administration (10%) 11,958.75
Grand Total 143,505.00

G:\Admin\Common\TRAFFIC\Projects\2015\MikeS\SB821 Projects\Spec\Schedule A SB821 Projects




9¢ 40 ¢¢ L33FHS| SIN 57V 0S

(Q3LLINY3d LON o 1S vr T3S OL 1o
AN IOVHETL IONVHO LNOXOV1E) ONIONIO ¥O ONILSYIFANYS 6 N\ S
13M A8 ONIdIMLS ONILOMANOO IAONIY
anv A = ‘
dAT1d N3HNg NVA o TSN -\ —
6¢ 1IvVL3d
ANOZ LOIMINOD NIZHO “¥ND3 03A0¥ddY ¥O0 W - -A.N‘ SNOLLYOL 10345 ¥3d
dINOIZIA MIYNTYd 38 TIVHS TVINILYA / LSVIONEHL NIRD - o
HIONTT NI 14 L ATILVAIXONddY ves V130 ~NoILomIa
INOZ 1014NOO N3Z¥9 TIVISNI
V. TVL3IA — VL3AQ 3INOZ LOMANOD N3IFHO
I 5ol T3S 904 ANV 3AOWIY | ¥ HUVERER
v3 L 1S0d GNV N9IS TIVISNI [ ¢ =4y \
43 Sy ONIMMYN INIWIAYA NIFNO | 2 P18 0L Tk R
1 0.2 v6S vL3a | | ‘ N
LINA | ALILNYNO NOILJI¥OS3a | WAL INVT NSNL LHOY _
133HS SIHL — S3IILILNYND NI93d

AAg N3HNG NVA

@) | | AMIC m_o_<mmmP SONVHO

v-rd (.S¢1) .V, TIvL3a




	Addendum 1 Cover Page
	Addendum No 1



